TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/23/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standard Locknut, L.L.C.		11/23/2022	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standard Locknut LLC	
Street Address:	301 Carlson Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 325	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55305	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4005941	MIETHER BEARING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4048347	MIETHER BEARING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4006308	MIETHER MACHINE WORKS
Registration Number:	4006309	MBP
Registration Number:	4006310	MIETHER
Registration Number:	4054152	MMW
Registration Number:	4110008	OPTIMA
Registration Number:	3962906	PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	4057580	LOOK FOR THE FLAT TOP
Registration Number:	4057581	WE'VE ALWAYS BEEN GREEN!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6124927000 Phone:

smunson@fredlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Nadja Baer

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0922

900734424

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nadja Baer

SIGNATURE: /Nadja Baer/
DATE SIGNED: 11/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Standard Locknut LLC - filed Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=Standard Locknut LLC - filed Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=Standard Locknut LLC - filed Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0923

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STANDARD LOCKNUT, L.L.C.", A MISSOURI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "STANDARD LOCKNUT LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"STANDARD LOCKNUT LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 9:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7125350 8100M SR# 20224091071 Authentication: 204926619 Date: 11-23-22

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF STANDARD LOCKNUT, L.L.C. a Missouri limited liability company,

Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 09:23 AM 11/23/2022

FILED 09:23 AM 11/23/2022

SR 20224091071 - File Number 7125350

State of Delaware

INTO STANDARD LOCKNUT LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Standard Locknut LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Standard Locknut, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company (the "Merging Company").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the limited liability companies.
 - 3. The name of the Surviving Company is Standard Locknut LLC.
- 4. The merger is to become effective on the date filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 301 Carlson Parkway, Suite 325, Minnetonka, MN 55305, the place of business of the Surviving Company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability companies or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.
- 7. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0925 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 23rd day of November, 2022.

STANDARD LOCKNUT LLC

By: Eam kiellern

BROOCDD4A3244A2

Authorized Officer

Name: Kam Kielhorn

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 11/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007902 FRAME: 0926